

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 6234-6235/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2004 in ITR No. 229/1999 &
ITR No. 230/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COCHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABAD HOTELS INDIA (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master