

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4700-4702 OF 1999, 4932-4934 OF 2001, 2479 OF 2006,
7126 OF 2008, 2449 OF 2011, SLP NOS. 32557 AND 34544 OF 2010, C.A. NOS.
560, 484, 1115 AND 1204 OF 2011**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2-4**

(Application for Intervention in C.A. Nos. 4700-4702 of 1999)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

H. P. TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated, the matters are
adjourned by four weeks."**

C.A. NOS. 4700-4702 OF 1999

It is submitted that as per letter dated 18th March, 2016 of Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate circulated to the Court. Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate has on 21st April, 2016 filed the Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent after taking 'No Objection' from erstwhile advocate Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh.

C.A. NOS. 4932-4934 OF 2001

It is submitted that there are four respondents common in all the appeals above mentioned and Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate. Mr. Anil Nag, Advocate has on 21st April, 2016 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4

C.A. NOS. 2479 OF 2006

There is sole respondent and is represented through counsel.

Service is complete.

C.A. NOS. 7126 OF 2008 AND 484, 560, 1115, 1204 & 2449 OF 2011

There is sole respondent and is represented through Counsel in all the matters.

Service is complete.

SLP NOS. 32557 AND 34554 OF 2010

There is sole respondent in both the matters and is represented through Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office *report*.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF APRIL, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:-

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Advocate
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR