

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4700-4702/1999

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

H.P. TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

RESPONDENT (S)

WITH

C.A. No. 2479/2006 & C.A. No. _____/2018 @ SLP(C) No. 34544/2010.

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C)No.34544/2010.

Since the tax effect is less than Rs.01 Crore in these appeals, as per recent Circular No. 3/2018 dated 11.07.2018 these appeals are dismissed on this ground.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J.
[R. SUBHASH REDDY]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 13,2018

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4700-4702/1999

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.P. TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES
)

WITH

C.A. No. 2479/2006 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 34544/2010 (XI-A)

Date : 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. N. Keswani, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Anil Nag, AOR
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)